TEC Series Wireless Thermostat Controller System for
Staged Equipment
Product Bulletin
TEC2001-3, TEC2002-3,
TEC2003-3, TEC2004-3
Code No. LIT-12011400
Issued June 4, 2009
Supersedes March 25, 2009

Mixed Air Temperature Display No No No Yes
TEC Series Wireless Thermostat Controller System for Staged Equipment Product Bulletin8
Ordering Information
Use the information in Table 6 to order a TEC200x-3
Wireless Thermostat Controller for Staged Equipment
Control. Use the information in Table 7 to order a
TEC20 Coordinator. Use the information in Table 8 to
order accessories.
Repair Information
If the TEC Wireless Thermostat Controller System for
Staged Equipment fails to operate within its
specifications, replace the unit. For a replacement,
contact the nearest Johnson Controls representative.
Table 6: TEC200x-3 Wireless Thermostat Controllers for Staged Equipment Control
Product Code
Number
Description Applications
TEC2001-3 Single-Stage Fan Coil Units, Unit Heaters, and Single-Stage Packaged Heating/Cooling Equipment
TEC2002-3 Heat Pump Heat Pumps with Up to Three Heating and Two Cooling Stages
TEC2003-3 Multi-Stage Multi-Stage Packaged Heating/Cooling Equipment
TEC2004-3 Multi-Stage
Economizer
Economizer Operation for Single- and Multi-Stage Unitary Rooftop Equipment
Table 7: TEC20 Coordinators
Product Code
Number
Description
TEC20-3C-2 BACnet IP Wireless Coordinator; Requires 15 VDC Power Supply
TEC20-6C-2 BACnet MS/TP Wireless Coordinator; Requires 15 VDC Power Supply
Table 8: TEC Wireless Accessories (Order Separately)
Code Number Description
SEN-600-1 Remote Indoor Air Temperature Sensor
SEN-600-4 Remote Indoor Air Temperature Sensor with Occupancy Override and LED
TE-636S-1 Strap-Mount Temperature Sensor
TE-6361M-11 Duct-Mount Air Temperature Sensor
TEC20-A-1 Replacement Antenna for TEC20 Coordinator
TEC20-RA-1 Remote Antenna for TEC20 Coordinator when it is Installed Inside a Metal Cabinet or when Remote
Antenna Mounting is Required by Physical Installation
TEC20-7X-1 24 VAC to 15 VDC Panel-Mounted Power Supply
TEC20-8X-1 120 VAC to 15 VDC Power Supply
TEC20-9B-1 Replacement Battery Pack for TEC20 Coordinator
1. Additional TE-636xx-x Series 10k ohm Johnson Controls Type II Thermistor Sensors are available; refer to the
TE-6300 Series Temperature Sensors Product Bulletin (LIT-216320) for more details.
TEC Series Wireless Thermostat Controller System for Staged Equipment Product Bulletin 9
Technical Specifications